

SEFL\SECT\AA\19-20\49 December 9, 2019

The Secretary **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change of name of Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company, to KFin Technologies Private Limited

This is to inform you that we are in receipt of intimation from our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), that it has changed its name as under:

Old name of RTA: Karvy Fintech Private Limited

New name of RTA: KFin Technologies Private Limited

The aforesaid change is effective from December 5, 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Srei Equipment Finance Limited

Ritu Bhojak Company Secretary FCS 8532

Cc:

National Securities Depository Limited Trade World, A Wing, 4th Floor Kamala Mills Compound Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai - 400 013

Fax: (022) 2497 2993/6351

Central Depository Services (India) Limited 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex

N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East) Mumbai – 400 013

Fax: : (022) 2272 3199/2072

Srei Equipment Finance Limited

CIN: U70101WB2006PLC109898

Head Office: Plot No. Y-10, Block EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091
Tel: +91 33 6639 4700 / 6602 2000 Fax: +91 33 6602 2200 / 2600 / 18002667734 (Toll Free)
Email: sefpl@srei.com Website: www.sreiequipment.com

Registered Office: 'Vishwakarma' 86C, Topsia Road (South), Kolkata-700046